Docket No. 3203450005

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE States Patent and Trademark Office

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 06/04)	United States Patent and Trademark Office			
OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) RECORDATION FO	RM COVER SHEET			
TRADEMARKS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	a Name and addrage of receiving partyties)			
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?			
Catalyst Equity Fund, L.P. 455 Market Street, Suite 1870				
San Francisco, CA 94105	Name: Tropitone Furniture Co., Inc.			
_	Street Address: 5 Marconi			
Individual(s) Association	City: Irvine			
General Partnership	State: CA			
Corporation-State	Country: U.S.A. Zip: 92618			
Other	Association Citizenship			
Citizenship (see guidelines) Delaware	General Partnership Citizenship			
Execution Date(s) May 19, 2005	Limited Partnership Citizenship			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No	Corporation Citizenship: Florida			
3. Nature of conveyance:	OtherCltizenship			
Assignment Merger	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic			
Security Agreement Change of Name	representative designation to account —			
Other: Termination & Release of Trademark and	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)			
Patant Security Interests				
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) a	ind Identification or description of the Trademark.			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B Trademark Redistration No.(\$) 19/1309, 1/66/76,			
75-495045 (Please see attached Schedule 1 of	1786777, 1134660 (Please see attached Schedule 1 of			
Released Trademarks)	Released Trademarks)			
	Additional sheet(s) attached? ⊠ Yes □ No			
Description of Trademark(s) (and Fili	ng Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):			
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and 5 patents involved:			
Name: Gary Lueck	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$140.00			
Internal Address: Bingham McCutchen LLP	Authorized to be charged by credit card			
Street Address: 355 South Grand Avenue, Suite 4400	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
City: Los Angeles	Enclosed			
State: California Zip: 90071-3106				
Phone Number: 213-680-6400	Payment information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers			
Fax Number: 213-680-6499	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers			
Email Address: gary.lueck@bingham.com	·			
	b. Deposit Account Number 50-2519			
	Docket No. 3203450005			
1)/-	<u></u> <u>May 19, 2005</u>			
9. Signature: Signature	Date			
Gary D. Lueck, Registration No. 50,79	Total number of pages including cover 4			
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:			

Documents to be recorded (Including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK

SCHEDULE 1

Released Trademarks

Trademark/Service Mark	Registration No.	Serial No.	Registration <u>Date</u>
BEL ESPRIT	None	75-495,045	Pending
BASTA SOLE	1,971,509	74-697,425	4/30/96
TROPITONE	1,786,776	74-288,161	8/10/93
TROPITONE (and design)	1,786,777	74-288-160	8/10/93
TROPITONE (and design)	1,134,660	73-178,824	5/6/80

TRADEMARK REEL: 003120 FRAME: 0991

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK AND PATENT SECURITY INTERESTS

TROPITONE FURNITURE CO., INC. a Florida corporation ("Company") and CATALYST EQUITY FUND, L.P., a Delaware corporation, ("Secured Party") entered into that certain Trademark and Patent Security Agreement dated November 1, 2001 ("the Agreement"). The security interest in Trademarks was recorded in the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 7, 2002 at Reel 2421, Frame 0551 and the security interest in Patents was recorded in the Patent Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 22, 2002 at Reel 012683, Frame 0946.

The Secured Party hereby notifies, acknowledges to and agrees with the Company that all of the Secured Obligations (as defined in the Agreement) secured by the Agreement have been fully paid and performed. Accordingly: (i) the Agreement is hereby terminated; (ii) any appointment of Secured Party as attorney-in-fact for the Company or any generating of powers of attorney to Secured Party by the Company are irrevocably revoked, (iii) the security interests granted by the Company to Secured Party pursuant to the terms of the Agreement in the patents and trademarks identified in Schedules 1 and 2 hereto are terminated and released as of the date hereof; and, (iv) Secured Party hereby releases and forever discharges all of its right, title or interest of any kind or nature granted, assigned or conveyed pursuant to the Agreement in the patents and trademarks identified in Schedules 1 and 2 hereto.

Secured Party hereby authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, to record this document as requested by the Secured Party, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

The Secured Party hereby agrees, at the sole expense of the Company, to duly execute, acknowledge, procure, and deliver any further documents and to do such other acts as may be reasonably necessary to effect the release of the security interests contemplated hereby.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Termination and Release by its duly authorized officer as of the date indicated below.

Date: May / 7 , 2005

CATALYST EQUITY FUND, L.P.,

a Delaware limited partnership

By: Catalyst Equity Fund Partners, L.L.C.

By:

Name: Water SKEGA

Title: monnoine member

SCHEDULE 2

Released Patents

Title	Patent No	<u>Issue Date</u>
FURNITURE AND METHOD OF ASSEMBLY	5,769,500	6/23/98
CHAISE LOUNGE	D446,660	8/21/01
CHAIR	D383,616	9/16/97
COFFEE TABLE	D300,996	5/9/89
SWIVEL CHAIR	D298,785	12/6/88
LOUNGE CHAIR	D296,848	7/26/88
OTTOMAN	D296,621	7/12/88
CHAISE LOUNGE	D296,618	7/12/88
SIDE TABLE	D296,284	7/21/88
GLIDER	D296,273	6/21/88
GLIDER	D296,272	6/21/88
CIGARETTE TABLE	D295,933	5/31/88
DINING CHAIR	D294,436	3/1/88

TRADEMARK REEL: 003120 FRAME: 0993 Gary D. Lueck

Direct Phone: (213) 229-6813 Direct Fax: (213) 680-6499 gary.lueck@bingham.com

May 19, 2005

Via Facsimile

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office P. O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Re: Catalyst Equity Fund, L.P.

Release of Trademark Security Interest

Dear Director:

Attached please find (i) a Recordation Form Cover Sheet for <u>Trademarks</u> dated May 19, 2005 and (ii) an executed Release of Security Interest.

You are hereby authorized to deduct the recording fee of \$140.00, and any additional fees required to process this recordation, from Deposit Account No. 502519 in the name of Bingham McCutchen LLP.

Thank you for your assistance. If you have any questions, please contact me at (213) 229-6813.

Sincerely

Gary D. Lucck

Attachments

cc: Cynthia Dunnett, Esq. (w/attachments)

Certificate of Facsimile Transmission

I hereby certify that this paper is being facsimile-transmitted to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Assignment Division, fax number (703) 306-5995, on May 19, 2005.

Name of Person Signing Certificate: Mauri Holguin

Date of Signing: May 19, 2005

LA/40RE© ORDED: 05/19/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003120 FRAME: 0994